PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jian Chen	12/19/2010
Andy Eow	12/17/2010
Xiaoxu Ma	01/01/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetVirta, LLC
Street Address:	540 Memorial Drive
Internal Address:	Apt. 310
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12864870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)945-5550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-948-7632

Email: genelson@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: Gordon E. Nelson
Address Line 1: 57 Central Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 782

Address Line 4: Rowley, MASSACHUSETTS 01960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NETVIR01.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gordon E. Nelson

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 025618 FRAME: 0251 840.00 128

501402564

source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025618 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Attorney docket no: netvir01.002 Patent office ID: USSN 12/864870

Inventors: CHEN, Jian Application execution date:

EOW, Andy MA, Xiaoxu

Application filing date: 7/27/10

Title: Simple techniques for three-dimensional modeling

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to:

NetVirta, LLC

a corporation of [Delaware] having a place of business at 540 Memorial Drive, Apt. 310, Cambrdige, MA 02139, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest, including any rights of priority, in any invention or improvement that is disclosed in the above-identified patent application and any and all other applications, either United States or foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents (together "Interest").

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent Office and any foreign patent office to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself or herself to be the owner of his or her Interest and to have the right to assign his or her Interest, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on his or her Interest.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned authorizes said

assignce to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assigned, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assigner, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary Statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and yest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignce, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

In witness of the above Assignment, each of the undersigned appends his or her signature thereto:

Jian (

Date

Andy Bow

2000 Ma 1/1/2-11

Date